15 being considered in addition to the 2017 revenues restated after taking into account IFRS 15.

Amendments to IAS 1 and IAS 8 Definition of Material Date of application not set

Amendments to IAS 19 Plan Amendment, Curtailment or Settlement Date of application not set

Amendments to  IAS 28 Long-term Interests in Associates and Joint Ventures Date of application not set

Amendments to  IFRS 9 Prepayment Features with Negative Compensation Applicable on 31 December2018

Amendments to  IFRS 9, IFRS 7 and IAS 39 Mandatory Application Date and Information to be disclosed during transition period Date of application not set

Amendments to  IFRS 9 Hedge Accounting and Amendments to IFRS9, IFRS 7 and IAS 39 Date of application not set

Amendments to  IFRS 10 and IAS 28 Long-term Interests in Associates and Joint Ventures Date of application not set

Conceptual framework Date of application not set

IFRS 16 Leases Applicable on 31 December2018

IFRS 17 Insurance Contracts Date of application not set

Interpretation of IFRIC 23 Uncertainty ever Income Tax Treatment (IAS 12) Applicable on 31 December2018

Annual improvements to IFRS Standards 2015-2017 Cycle Date of application not set

Million euros

Revenues IAS 18 IFRS 15 Ecarts

Digital 644.9 604.3 -40.6

Print 120.0 134.9 14.9

Total revenues 764.9 739.2 -25.7

Consolidated EBITDA 180.0 151.4 -28.6

Contract liabilities 341 427 86

Trade accounts receivable 34 19 -15

Cost of obtaining contracts 35 0 -35

As at 31 December 2017

Solocal - Consolidated financial information – Financial year ended 31 December 2018 12

The impact of this restatement resulting in the reduction of EBITDA for 2017 amounts to €28.6 million.

Solocal has opted for the full retrospective method for the application of IFRS 15 on 1 January 2018. The

main impacts of the new standard per category of commercial offering are described hereinafter.

Choice of the accounting policies retained:

The Solocal offerings are split up in three major ranges: